04-16-2004 FORM PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RECORDA' (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 449 Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ 102722999 anached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tr. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Tecogen, Inc. Thermo Power Corporation Internal Address:\_\_\_\_ ☐ Individual(s) □ Association Street Address: 45 First Avenue ☐ General Partnership Limited Partnership Waltham State: MA ZIP: 02254 Corporation-State Other ☐ Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_\_\_\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🌣 No Association ☐ General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership\_\_\_\_\_ 🖫 Corporation-State Massachusetts ☐ Merger □ Other ☐ Change of Name □ Security Agreement Other\_\_\_\_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation ☐ Yes ☐ No is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: March 18, 2004 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 

Yes X No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,308,655\_ 2,176,670 Additional numbers attached? 

Yes 

No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: ..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Pandiscio & Pandiscio 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 80.00 Internal Address: Scott R. Foster Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 470 Totten Pond Road 8. Deposit account number: 04/15/2004 MGETACHE 00000084 1308655 01 FC:8521 02 FC:8822: 16-0221 Wa**l**tham ZIP: 02451 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depoil acount) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy of the original document. Scott R. Foster Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Thermo Power Corporation, of 45 First Ave., Waltham, Massachusetts 02254 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks and the U.S. registrations thereof:

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NO. ISSUED
TECOGEN 1,308,655 Dec. 11, 1984
TECOCHILL 2,176,670 July 28, 1998

WHEREAS, Tecogen, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation having its principal place of business at 45 First Ave., Waltham, Massachusetts 02254 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and registrations; and

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, as well as other good and valuable consideration the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby freely acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representative and assigns, the entire right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to said trademarks and registrations, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the aforesaid trademarks have been used.

Executed this 15% day of March 2004, at Waltham, Massachusetts

For Assignor

J. Timothy Corcoran, President

## ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Before me this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, who is to me personally appeared \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, who is to me personally known, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public Sonya Hurst

My commission expires: 10/24/2008

DP/TGENTM2.ASN

**RECORDED: 03/25/2004** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002949 FRAME: 0055